
 

App A Tps_RPT15a_2015-05-14_60321891   

Appendix A 

Project Contact List 

Appendix A1. Government Agencies 
and Other Stakeholders 
Contact List 

Appendix A2. First Nation and 
Aboriginal Communities 
Contact List 

 



 

App A Tps_RPT15a_2015-05-14_60321891   

Appendix A1. 
Government Agencies 
and Other Stakeholders 
Contact List 



 

 Appendix A.    Project Contact List 

 

Appa-Contact List_RPT15a_2015-05-14_60321891 1  

Government Agencies and Other Stakeholders Contact List 
 

Agency / Stakeholder Name Title Address City Prov Postal Phone Number Email Notes 

Aboriginal Affairs and Northern 
Development Canada - Ontario Region 

Gail Mitchell Director 25 St. Clair Avenue East, 8th floor Toronto ON M4T 1M2 819-953-2909 mitchellg@ainc-inac.gc.ca  

Bell Canada  Sandra Tofani  Implementation Manager - Adelaide   76 Adelaide St. W. - Floor 10A   Toronto ON M5H 1P6   sandra.tofani@bell.ca   

Blackburn Radio Inc. Lori Baldassi Director of Community Relations 2090 Wyandotte Street E. Windsor ON N8Y 5B2      

Blackburn Radio Inc.   General Manager 2090 Wyandotte Street E. Windsor ON N8Y 5B2      

Canadian Brodcasing Corporation (CBC) Shawna Kelly Managing Director, CBC Windsor 825 Riverside Drive W. Windsor ON N9A 5K9 519-255-3411    

Canadian National Railway Andris Baders   1 Administration Building Concord ON L4K 1B9 905-669-3098 andris.baders@cn.ca  

Canadian Pacific Railway Orest Rojik   800-1290 Central Parkway West Mississauga ON L5C 4R3 905-803-3425   orest_rojik@cpr.ca  

CBC/Radio Canada   Delivery Systems & Spectrum 
Engineering 

1400 Rene-Levesque Blvd. East Montreal QC H2L 2M2     

Country 95.7 FM     100 Talbot St. E Leamington ON N8H 1L3 519-326-6171    

County of Essex Brian Gregg Chief Administrative Officer 360 Fairview Avenue West Essex ON N8M 1Y6 519-776-6441 ext. 1325    

County of Essex Mary Brennan Director of Council Services / Clerk 360 Fairview Avenue West Essex ON N8M 1Y6 519-776-6441 ext. 1335    

County of Essex Bill King Planning Services Manager 360 Fairview Avenue West Essex ON N8M 1Y6 519-776-6441 ext. 1329    

Dundee Energy Limted David C. Nelms Manager Operations 1030 Adelaide Street South London ON N6E 1R6 519-433-7710 ext. 43 dnelms@dundee-energy.com  

Environment Canada 
Environmental Assessment Section 
Environmental Protection Operations 
Division - Ontario Region 

Sheila Allan Senior Environmental Assessment 
Officer 

867 Lakeshore Road, Box 5050 Burlington ON L7R 4A6 905-336-4948  sheila.allan@ec.gc.ca  

Essex Member of Parliament Jeff Watson   186 Talbot Street South Essex ON N8M 1B6 519-776-4700 watsoj@parl.gc.ca  

Essex Member of Provincial Parliament Taras Natyshak   316 Talbot Street North Essex ON N8M 2E1 519-776-6420    

Essex Region Conservation Authority Tim Byrne Director, Watershed Management 
Services 

360 Fairview Avenue West, Suite 311 Essex ON N8M 1Y6 519-776-5209 regs@erca.org  

Health Canada, Safe Environments 
Program, Ontario Region 

Kitty Ma Regional Environmental 
Assessment Coordinator 

180 Queen Street West, 10th Floor Toronto ON M5V 3L7 416-954-2206 kitty_ma@hc-sc-gc.ca  

Health Canada, Environmental Assessment 
Division 

Katherine Hess Environmental Assessment 
Coordinator 

269 Laurier Ave W Ottawa ON K1A 0K9 613-948-9408 katherine.hess@hc-sc.gc.ca  

Hydro One Networks Inc Walter D. Kloostra Transmission Lines Sustainment 
Manager 

483 Bay Street, TCT15-A11, North 
Tower 

Toronto ON M5G 2P5 416-345-6275 w.d.kloostra@HydroOne.com   

Hydro One Networks Inc Anthony J. Ierullo Transmission Lines Sustainment 483 Bay Street, TCT15-A11, North 
Tower 

Toronto ON M5G 2P5 416-345-5213 Ierullo@HydroOne.com  

Lower Thames Valley Conservation 
Authority 

Don Pearson General Manager / Secretary-
Treasurer 

100 Thames St. Chatham ON N7L 2Y8 519-354-7310 ext. 224 Don.Pearson@ltvca.ca  

Ministry of Agriculture, Food and Rural 
Affairs - Southwestern Ontario 

Drew Crinklaw Rural Planner, Environmental & 
Land Use Policy 

667 Exeter Road London ON N6E 1L3 519-873-4085 drew.crinklaw@ontario.ca  

Ministry of Environment and Climate 
Change - Windsor Area Office 

Archie Parastatidis Senior Environmental Officer Unit 620, 4510 Rhodes Drive Windsor  ON N8W 5K5 519-948-4623    archie.parastatidis@ontario.ca  

Ministry of Environment and Climate 
Change, Environmental Approvals Access 
and Service Integration Branch 

Sarah Paul Acting Director 2 St. Clair Avenue West, Floor 12A Toronto ON M4V 1L5 416-314-8171 sarah.paul@ontario.ca    

Ministry of Environment and Climate 
Change, Environmental Approvals Branch 

Hayley Berlin Manager 2 St. Clair Avenue West, Floor 12A Toronto ON M4V 1L5 416-314-7004 hayley.berlin@ontario.ca  

Ministry of Environment and Climate 
Change, Environmental Approvals Branch 

Gemma Connolly Supervisor 2 St. Clair Avenue West, Floor 12A Toronto ON M4V 1L5 416-326-3213 gemma.connolly@ontario.ca     

Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing Bruce Curtis Manager, Community Planning 
and Development 

659 Exeter Road, 2nd Floor London ON N6E 1L3 519-873-4026 Bruce.curtis@ontario.ca  

Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry 
(Southern region) 

Clairissa Myschowoda Regional Renewable Energy 
Program Coordinator 

300 Water Street Peterboroug
h 

ON K9J 8M5 705-755-1362 clairissa.myschowoda@ontario.ca  

Ministry of Tourism, Culture and Sport Joseph Muller Heritage Planner 401 Bay Street, Suite 1700 Torono ON M7A 0A7 416-314-7145  Joseph.muller@ontario.ca  

Ministry of Tourism, Culture and Sport - 
West Region 

Chris Stack Manager 4275 King Street, 2nd Floor Kitchener ON N2P 2E9 519-650-3421 Chris.Stack@ontario.ca  

Ministry of Transportation - Western Region Jennifer Graham-
Harkness 

Manager, Engineering Office 659 Exeter Road, 4th Floor London ON N6E 1L3 519-873-4373   jennifer.grahamharkness@Ontario.c
a 
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Agency / Stakeholder Name Title Address City Prov Postal Phone Number Email Notes 

Mix 96.7 FM     100 Talbot St. E Leamington ON N8H 1L3 519-326-6171    

NAV Canada   Aeronautical Information Services  
Data Collection Unit / Land Use 
Office 

1601 Tom Roberts 
P.O. Box 9824, Station T 

Ottawa ON K1G 6R2 866-577-0247 landuse@navcanada.ca  

Ontario Provincial Police - Lakeshore District John Collins Contract Manager 775 Notre Dame Street Lakeshore ON N0R 1A0 519-728-1810    

Ontario Provincial Police Operational Policy 
and Strategic Planning Bureau 

Paula Brown Planning Officer 777 Memorial Avenue, 3rd Floor  Orillia ON L3V 7V3 705-329-6903 Paula.brown@ontario.ca  

Rogers Communications Bobbi Hunter  OPE Planner         855 York Mills  Toronto ON M3B 1Z1   Bobbi.Hunter@rci.rogers.com   

Royal Canadian Mounted Police (RCMP)   Windsor Detachment 6080 Riverside Drive East  Windsor ON N8S 1B6 519-948-5287    

TELUS Communications Company Mike Reitenbach Senior Real Estate Manager, 
Wireless 

200 Consilium Place Scarborough ON M1H 3J3 416-885-2494 mike.reitenbach@telus.com  

Town of Lakeshore Tom Touralias Chief Administrative Officer 419 Notre Dame Street Belle River ON N0R 1A0 519-728-2700 ext. 237 ttouralias@lakeshore.ca  

Town of Lakeshore Mary Masse Town Clerk 419 Notre Dame Street Belle River ON N0R 1A0 519-728-2700 ext. 231 mmasse@lakeshore.ca  

Town of Lakeshore Chuck Chevalier Manager of Public Works 419 Notre Dame Street Belle River ON N0R 1A0 519-728-2488 ext. 300 cchevalier@lakeshore.ca  

Town of Lakeshore Kim Darroch Manager of Development Services 419 Notre Dame Street Belle River ON N0R 1A0 519-728-2818 ext. 245 kdarroch@lakeshore.ca  

Town of Lakeshore Maureen Lesperance Planning Coordinator 419 Notre Dame Street Belle River ON N0R 1A0 519-728-2818 ext. 286 mlesperance@lakeshore.ca  

Town of Lakeshore Don Williamson Fire Chief 419 Notre Dame Street Belle River ON N0R 1A0 519-728-0550    

Town of Lakeshore Tom Bain Mayor of the Town of Lakeshore 
and Warden of the County of Essex 

1784 Myers Road Woodslee ON N0R 1V0 519-728-2394 tbain@lakeshore.ca  

Town of Lakeshore Sarah Girard   419 Notre Dame Street Belle River ON N0R 1A0 519-728-2700 ext. 221    

Transport Canada David Zeit Senior Environmental Officer 4900 Yonge Street 
Government of Canada Building 

North York ON M2N 6A5 416-952-0491 David.zeit@tc.gc.ca 
EnviroOnt@tc.gc.ca 

 

Union Gas Ltd. Doug Schmidt   PO Box 2001, 50 Keil Drive W Chatham ON N7M 5M1 519-436-4600  dschmidt@spectraenergy.com  

Union Gas Ltd. Stephanie Demakos District EIT, Construction and 
Growth 

3840 Rhodes Drive, P.O. Box 700 Windsor ON N9A 6N7 519-250-2200 ext. 
5296720 

SDemakos@spectraenergy.com  

Windsor Airport Phil Roberts Director of Operations 2600 Airport Road, Unit 100 Windsor ON N8V 1A1 519-969-9096    

PUBLIC REVIEW LOCATIONS          

County of Essex   360 Fairview Avenue West Essex ON N8M 1Y6    

Essex County Library - Lakeshore Branch     447 Renaud Line Road Belle River ON N0R 1A0    

Town of Lakeshore   419 Notre Dame Street Belle River ON N0R 1A0    

INDIVIDUALS / AGENCIES THAT REQUESTED TO BE REMOVED FROM THE PROJECT CONTACT LIST 

Canadian Environmental Assessment 
Agency - Ontario Office 

Anjala Puvananathan Regional Director 55 St. Clair Avenue East, 9th Floor Toronto ON M4T 1M2 416-952-1575 anjala.puvananathan@ceaa-
acee.gc.ca 

Removed as it was determined that 
the Canadian Environmental 
Assessment Act, 2012 does not apply 
to the Project.  

Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. Edwin Makkinga  500 Consumers Road North York ON M2J 1P8 416-495-6789 edwin.makkinga@enbridge.com Removed as the Project Study Area is 
not within the Enbridge franchise area. 

Enbridge Pipelines Inc. Christine Neff Manager, Regional Services and 
Development 

801 Upper Canada Dr. Sarnia ON N7W 1A3 519-339-0516 Christine.Neff@enbridge.com Removed as the Project Study Area is 
not within the Enbridge franchise area. 

Ministry of Environment and Climate 
Change - Windsor District 

Doug  McDougall Supervisor Unit 620, 4510 Rhodes Dr Windsor  ON N8W 5K5 519-948-6024  Removed as confirmed another point 
of contact at the MOECC Windsor 
District office. 

Ministry of Environment and Climate 
Change - Windsor District 

David Racz Senior Environmental Officer Unit 620, 4510 Rhodes Drive Windsor  ON N8W 5K5 519-948-1464 david.racz@ontario.ca Removed as confirmed another point 
of contact at the MOECC Windsor 
District office. 

Ministry of Natural Resources 
(Aylmer District Office) 

Daraleigh Irving District Planner 353 Talbot Street West Aylmer ON N5H 2S8 519-773-4750 Daraleigh.irving@ontario.ca Removed as it was confirmed that the 
MNRF should be with the Region and 
not the District office. 

Ministry of Natural Resources 
(Aylmer District Office) 

Andrea Fleischhauer District Planner 615 John St. N. Aylmer ON N5H 2S8 519-773-4720 fiona.walker@ontario.ca Removed as it was confirmed that the 
MNRF should be with the Region and 
not the District office. 

TELUS Richard Johnson Manager 
Building Access, Ontario 

90 Gough Road Markham ON L3R 5V5 416-496-6893 richard_johnson@telus.com Removed as confirmed another point 
of contact at TELUS. 

 

mailto:Paula.brown@ontario.ca
mailto:ttouralias@lakeshore.ca
mailto:dschmidt@spectraenergy.com
mailto:SDemakos@spectraenergy.com
mailto:edwin.makkinga@enbridge.com
mailto:Christine.Neff@enbridge.com


 

App A Tps_RPT15a_2015-05-14_60321891   

Appendix A2. 
First Nation and Aboriginal 
Communities Contact List 



 

 Appendix A.    Project Contact List 

 

Appa-Contact List_RPT15a_2015-05-21_60321891_Mwk 3  

First Nation and Aboriginal Communities Contact List 
 

Community Name Title Address City Prov Postal Phone Number Email Notes 

Aamjiwnaang (Chippewas of Sarnia) 
First Nation 

Christopher Plain  Chief 978 Tashmoo Avenue Sarnia ON N7T 7H5 519-336-8410 Aamjiwnaang.chief@gmail.com The Aamjiwnaang First Nation was 
listed on the MOECC Aboriginal 
contact list. 

Aamjiwnaang (Chippewas of Sarnia) 
First Nation 

Shelley Redmond Band Clerk 978 Tashmoo Avenue Sarnia ON N7T 7H5   SRedmond@aamjiwnaang.ca The Aamjiwnaang First Nation was 
listed on the MOECC Aboriginal 
contact list. 

Aamjiwnaang (Chippewas of Sarnia) 
First Nation 

 Sharilyn Johnston Environmental Co-ordinator, 
Aamjiwnaang Environment 
Department 

978 Tashmoo Avenue Sarnia ON N7T 7H5 519-336-8410 ext. 245 sjohnston@aamjiwnaang.ca The Aamjiwnaang First Nation was 
listed on the MOECC Aboriginal 
contact list. 

Aamjiwnaang (Chippewas of Sarnia) 
First Nation 

Ed Gilbert Project Manager 
Giiwedin Noodin First Nation 
Energy Corporation 

978 Tashmoo Avenue Sarnia ON N7T 7H5 519-336-9053  ext. 23 egilbert@cidl.net The Aamjiwnaang First Nation was 
listed on the MOECC Aboriginal 
contact list. 

Aamjiwnaang (Chippewas of Sarnia) 
First Nation 

Carole Delion Business Development Officer 
Chippewa Developments 

1000 DeGurse Drive, Unit #4 Sarnia ON N7T 7H5 519. 336-9053 cdelion@cidl.net The Aamjiwnaang First Nation was 
listed on the MOECC Aboriginal 
contact list. 

Bkejwanong (Walpole Island) First Nation Daniel Miskokomon  Chief 117 Tahgahoning Road, R.R. #3 Wallaceburg ON N8A 4K9 519-627-1481 info@bkejwanong.ca The Walpole Island First Nation was 
listed on the MOECC Aboriginal 
contact list.  

Bkejwanong (Walpole Island) First Nation Dean Jacobs Director of Walpole Island Heritage 
Centre 

2185 River Rd Wallaceburg ON N8A 4K9 519-627-1475 dean.jacobs@wifn.org The Walpole Island First Nation was 
listed on the MOECC Aboriginal 
contact list. 

Caldwell First Nation Louise Hillier Chief P.O. Box 388 Leamington ON N8H 3W3 519-322-1766 cfnchief@live.com The Caldwell First Nation was listed on 
the MOECC Aboriginal contact list. 

Oneida Nation of the Thames Sheri Doxtator Chief 2212 Elm Avenue Southwold ON N0L 2G0 519-652-3244 Sheri.Doxtator@oneida.on.ca The Oneida Nation of the Thames was 
listed on the MOECC Aboriginal 
contact list. 

Oneida Nation of the Thames Stacey Phillips Chief Executive Officer 2212 Elm Avenue Southwold ON N0L 2G0 519-652-3244 stacey.phillips@oneida.on.ca The Oneida Nation of the Thames was 
listed on the MOECC Aboriginal 
contact list. 

Oneida Nation of the Thames Angela Mojak Employment & Economic 
Development Manager 

Customer Care Center 
2212 Elm Avenue  

Southwold ON N0L 2G0  angela.mojak@oneida.on.ca The Oneida Nation of the Thames was 
listed on the MOECC Aboriginal 
contact list. 

Chippewas of the Thames First Nation Joe Miskokomon  Chief 320 Chippewa Road, R.R. #1  Muncey ON N0L 1Y0 519-289-5555 ext. 228  The Chippewas of the Thames First 
Nation requested Project updates. 

Chippewas of the Thames First Nation Candace Doxtator Council Secretary 320 Chippewa Road, R.R. #1  Muncey ON N0L 1Y0 519-289-5555 ext. 230  The Chippewas of the Thames First 
Nation requested Project updates. 

Chippewas of the Thames First Nation Rolanda Elijah Lands & Environment Director     ON  519-289-2662  The Chippewas of the Thames First 
Nation requested Project updates. 

COMMUNITIES THAT RECEIVED THE NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING AND PROPOSAL AND WERE NOT ON THE MOECC FIRST NATION AND ABORIGINAL COMMUNITIES CONTACT LIST 

Delaware Nation (Moravian of the Thames) Greg Peters Chief 14760 School House Line, R.R. #3 Thamesville ON N0P 2K0 519-692-3936   

Haudenosaunee Confederacy Council Hohahes Leroy Hill Secretary to Haudenosaunee 
Confederacy Chiefs Council 

2634 6th Line Road RR#2 Ohsweken ON N0A 1M0 519-717-7326   

Haudenosaunee Confederacy Council Al Day Haudenosaunee Confederacy 
Council 

260 Colborne Street London ON N6B 2S6     

Métis Nation of Ontario Aly Alibhai Director, Lands, Resources and 
Consultations 

75 Sherbourne St., Suite 311 Toronto ON M5A 2P9     

Métis Nation of Ontario   Consultation Unit 500 Old St. Patrick Street, Unit D Ottawa ON K1N 9G4     

Munsee-Delaware First Nation Roger Thomas  Chief R.R. #1, 289 Jubilee Road Muncey ON N0L 1Y0 519-289-5396   

Windsor Essex Kent Métis Council John Rochon President, Windsor Essex Kent 
Métis Council 

145-600 Techumseh Road East Windsor ON N8X 4X9 519-300-6008   
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